HURST GREEN Neighbourhood Development Plan



Regulation 16 representation period runs from **25 October to 6 December 2024**

The Hurst Green Neighbourhood Plan is being developed by Hurst Green Parish Council to guide development in the Parish until 2028, in line with the current Rother Local Plan.

Rother District Council has published the submission version of the Hurst Green Neighbourhood Plan and is providing the opportunity for representations, in accordance with Regulation 16 of the Neighbourhood Planning Regulations.

The period for making representations runs from Midday, Friday 25 October to 4.30pm Friday 6 December 2024.

You can view the Plan and associated documents and make representations on the Plan via any of the following methods:

- ONLINE or EMAIL: Go to <u>www.rother.gov.uk/HurstGreenNP23</u> to download the documents and representation form. You can then complete and submit the representation form online or send it by email to <u>hurstgreennp.rep@rother.gov.uk</u>.
- POST: Your completed representation form can also be submitted by post to: Head of Planning, Submission Hurst Green Neighbourhood Plan, Rother District Council, Town Hall, Bexhillon-Sea, East Sussex, TN39 3JX.
- IN PERSON: The Plan and associated documents can be viewed at **Bexhill Town Hall, London Road, TN39 3JX** during normal opening hours.